199 - Troy City Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 02
GOVERNMENTAL
General Special Revenue

FIDUCIARY

Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust

Exhibit F-II-A

Total

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay

Debt Service

Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2025 5:16:32 PM

$1,213,191.00 $0.00 $1,895.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,449.12 $16,667.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,219,266.64 $129,093.24 $0.00 $0.00 $50,424.96
$0.00 $223.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,438,906.76 $145,984.65 $1,895.00 $0.00 $50,424.96
$1,048,532.29 $152,631.20 $0.00 $0.00 $5,169.69
$455,197.69 $78,788.33 $0.00 $0.00 $7,075.11
$172,804.16 $1,435.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,542.50 $202,837.60 $0.00 $0.00 $3,045.00
$197,850.06 $34,120.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115,924.25 $16,599.57 $0.00 $0.00 $10,485.32
$2,913,850.95 $486,412.91 $0.00 $0.00 $25,775.12
$0.00 $847.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,060.63

$0.00 $847.93 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,060.63)
($474,944.19) ($339,580.33) $1,895.00 $0.00 $23,589.21
$15,227,358.33 $1,034,327.67 $3,200,648.35 $7,926.50 $200,710.08
$14,752,414.14 $694,747.34 $3,202,543.35 $7,926.50 $224,299.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

$1,215,086.00
$23,117.06
$1,398,784.84
$223.47
$2,637,211.37

$2,106,333.18
$541,061.13
$174,239.86
$229,425.10
$231,970.57
$0.00

$0.00
$143,009.14
$3,426,038.98

$847.93
$1,060.63
($212.70)
($789,040.31)

$19,670,970.93
$18,881,930.62
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