

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 02

199 - Troy City Schools

	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,213,191.00	\$0.00	\$1,895.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,215,086.00
Federal Sources	\$6,449.12	\$16,667.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,117.06
Local Sources	\$1,219,266.64	\$129,093.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,424.96	\$1,398,784.84
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$223.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$223.47
Total Revenues:	\$2,438,906.76	\$145,984.65	\$1,895.00	\$0.00	\$50,424.96	\$2,637,211.37
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,948,532.29	\$152,631.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,169.69	\$2,106,333.18
Instructional Support Services	\$455,197.69	\$78,788.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,075.11	\$541,061.13
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$172,804.16	\$1,435.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$174,239.86
Auxiliary Services	\$23,542.50	\$202,837.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,045.00	\$229,425.10
General Administrative Services	\$197,850.06	\$34,120.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$231,970.57
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$115,924.25	\$16,599.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,485.32	\$143,009.14
Total Expenditures:	\$2,913,850.95	\$486,412.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,775.12	\$3,426,038.98
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	\$847.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$847.93
Other Fund Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,060.63	\$1,060.63
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$847.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,060.63)	(\$212.70)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$474,944.19)	(\$339,580.33)	\$1,895.00	\$0.00	\$23,589.21	(\$789,040.31)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$15,227,358.33	\$1,034,327.67	\$3,200,648.35	\$7,926.50	\$200,710.08	\$19,670,970.93
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,752,414.14	\$694,747.34	\$3,202,543.35	\$7,926.50	\$224,299.29	\$18,881,930.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.